An Act

ENROLLED HOUSE
BILL NO. 3151 By: Sears and Martin (Scott) of
the House

and

Jolley and Justice of the
Senate

An Act relating to the State Department of
Health; and requiring certain funds be used for
certain purpose.

SUBJECT: Department of Health budget procedures
BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. From the funds appropriated to the State Department
of Health in Section 78 of Enrolled Senate Bill No. 1975 of the 2nd
Session of the 53rd Oklahoma Legislature, Two Hundred Thousand
Dollars ($200,000.00) shall be budgeted and expended by the State
Department of Health as directed by the Oklahoma State Athletic
Commission for the purpose of implementing the provisions of the
Oklahoma State Athletic Commission Act.



Passed the House of Representatives the 23rd day of May, 2012.

Presiding Officer of the House of
Representatives

Passed the Senate the 25th day of May, 2012.

Presiding Officer of the Senate

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

Received by the Governor this

day of , 20
at o’clock M
By:
Approved by the Governor of the State of Oklahomathe_______day of
, 20 , at_ oclock M

Governor of the State of Oklahoma

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
Received by the Secretary of State this

day of , 20

at o’clock M.

By:
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